
EXPLORERPARTS LIST

AXLES PROFILES

WASHERSSPACERS

CONNECTORS

Each Kit contains a parts list. This Partslist includes an overview of all components in the Explorer Kit.

x
     
 

x

x

x
     
 

x

x
     
 

x

x

x

x
     
 

x

x

x

3

2

2

2

2

2

7

7

4

14

4 

2

1

NUTS

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

12

6

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x
x
x

40 mm
60 mm
80 mm
120 mm
160 mm
280 mm
320 mm
360 mm
400 mm
520 mm

40,6 mm
45,5 mm
130,6 mm
165,6 mm
192,4 mm
329,4 mm
450 mm

0.04 inch | 1mm
0.08 inch | 2mm
0.20 inch | 5mm
0.39 inch | 10mm

M8x16
M8x24

6
18

2

M6 Locknut
M8 Locknut
M8 Nut

Axle clamp

U block

Connector
Swivel 4 inch 
wheel house

Bearing block 
40x40_hexa 19 

Bearing block 
40 x 40 mm_8

x
     
 

x

4

1

BOLTS

BEARINGS

6

2

2

16

8

9

4

4

1

4

1

7

4

2

2

2

1

2

4

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

M6x25
M6x30
M8x16 lowhead
M8x20
M8x20 NYLOCK 
M8x20 lowhead
M8x20 lowhead
NYLOCK
M8x25
M8x25 NYLOCK
M8x25 lowhead
M8x30
M8x35
M8x40 NYLOCK
M8x40 lowhead 
NYLOCK
M8x45
M8x45 NYLOCK
M8x55
M8x55 NYLOCK
M8x60

Adjusting 
bolt M8x35

Adjusting  
bolt M8x55

Knurled disc  
1 stripe

Knurled disc 
2 stripes

L joint

Swivel plate
40 x 40 mm

Multi angle  
joint

Axle Plate

Stabilizr® plate

T joint

   
x

x

17

1

 
Profile nut
short

Profile nut
Long

x
    

2 Metal spacer
4inch wheel 
house

POSITIONING BLOCKS

x
     
 

x

58

28

T- shaped

Straight



EXPLORER KITPARTS LIST

WHEELS

x
     
 

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

4

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

SIT & STAND

x
     

2 Ducktail board
extension 
+ Foam

4 inch wheel

Swivel 4 inch 
wheel house

7 inch wheel

7 inch  
wheel house

Brake 7 inch  
wheel house

Spring brake
System 

Clamping  
Bracket 7 inch
Clamp + bolt

Brake Cable 
adjuster

BREAKING GEAR

x
     
 

x

x

x

     

1

1

1

3

Brake Lever left

Brake cable
21,65inch | 
550mm

Brake cable
39.37inch | 
1000mm

Brake Cable 
Clip

PROTECTION

x
     
 

x

x

2

3

2

Protect strip
110 mm 

Protect cap

Bearing
protection cap

STEERING GEAR

x
     
 

x

x

x

x

x

x

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

Handgrip

Handlebar
Short 

Handlebar
extension

Handlebar  
Knob

Angle Limiter 
40

Stabilizr® rubber
70S grey

Stabilizr® rubber
85S black

ACCESSORIES

BOLT M5X6 BOLT M6X8 BOLT M6X16BOLT M6X12 BOLT M6X20 BOLT M6X25 BOLT M6X30

BOLT M8X16 (LOW HEAD)

BOLT M8x35 BOLT M8x40 BOLT M8x45 BOLT M8x55

BOLT M8X60

ADJUSTING BOLT M8X35

CONICAL SPRING 
WASHER M8-13

NUT M8

SPACER 50MMSPACER TOP VIEW SPACER 10MM SPACER 5MM SPACER 2MM SPACER 1MM

LOCKNUT M8

PROFILE NUT SHORT

PROFILE NUT LONG T-POSITIONING BLOCK

POSITIONING BLOCK

CONICAL SPRING 
WASHER M6-10 WASHER M6-17WASHER M8-16 WASHER M8-24

LOCKNUT M5 LOCKNUT M6

BOLT M8X65 BOLT M8X75

BOLT M8x20 BOLT M8X20 (LOW HEAD) BOLT M8x25 BOLT M8X25 (LOW HEAD) BOLT M8x30 BOLT M8X30 (LOW HEAD)

INFENTO FASTENERS MEASUREMENT SHEET
SCALE 1:1

BOLT M8X40 (LOW HEAD)

V1.1

ADJUSTING BOLT M8X55

NOCK WASHER M8

x

x x

x x

x

1

1 1

1 1

1

Toolset

Emblem Infento Folder

Infento name
Emblem

Auerbak 
30x40x12 cm

Measurement-
sheet


